
AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY 

ARCHITECTS ACT 1959 

REVOCATION AND DETERMINATION OF FEES 

EXPLANATORY STATEMENT 

INSTRUMENT No. 168 OF 2000 

This Determination made under section 39B of the Architects Act 1959 (the Act) revokes the existing Determination of Fees and sets the fees for the 
purposes of the Act. 
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Section of the Act 
provides fees to 
be charged for the 
following matters: 

Description of matter for which fee is payable Fee 
payable 

Fee payable 

(excluding 
the Goods 

and Services 
Tax) 

Goods and 
Services 

Tax 
(if applicable) 

Fee payable 

(inclusive of 
Goods and 

Services Tax, 
if applicable) 

$ 

1999-00 

$ 

2000-01 

$ $ 

2000-01 

S15 

S18A 

Registration Certificate 

Practicing Certificate (annual) 

193.00 

113.00 

197.00 

115.00 

197.00 

115.00 
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