## AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY

## **ARCHITECTS ACT 1959**

# **REVOCATION AND DETERMINATION OF FEES**

## EXPLANATORY STATEMENT

#### **INSTRUMENT No. 168 OF 2000**

This Determination made under section 39B of the Architects Act 1959 (the Act) revokes the existing Determination of Fees and sets the fees for the purposes of the Act.

Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel-also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au

Section of the Act provides fees to be charged for the following matters:	Description of matter for which fee is payable	Fee payable	Fee payable (excluding the Goods and Services Tax)	Goods and Services Tax (if applicable)	Fee payable (inclusive of Goods and Services Tax, if applicable)
		\$	\$	S	\$
		1999-00	2000-01		2000-01
S15	Registration Certificate	193.00	197.00		197.00
S18A	Practicing Certificate (annual)	113.00	115.00		115.00

Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel-also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au